
Pima County

Legislation Text

MEETING LOCATION
Administration Bldg - East
130 W. Congress Street

1st Floor
Tucson, AZ 85701

Public Access to Hearing
Room at 8:40 a.m.

Award
Amendment of Award: Master Agreement No. MA-PO-16-8, Amendment No.5, HSA Bank, for health
savings account services for employer benefit plans. This amendment extends the termination date
to 6/30/23, increases the award amount by $250,000.00 for a cumulative not-to-exceed contract
amount of $1,029,633.80, reduces the monthly maintenance fee per account from $1.55 to $0.75,
adds an early termination fee schedule, and increases the paper statement fee paid by account
holders from $1.00 to $1.50. Funding Source: Pima County Health Benefits Trust Fund.
Administering Department: Human Resources.

File #: File ID 9047, Version: 1

Pima County Printed on 11/28/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

